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  Country Name and Last Name Position Organization Email 

1 The Bahamas Eugene Poitier Permanent Secretary Ministry of National 
Security 

  

2 The Bahamas Tellis Bethel Commodore  Royal Bahamas Defense 
Force 

tellisbethel@rbdf.gov.bs 

3 The Bahamas Terrance Fountain Director National Anti-Drug 
Secretariat 

TERRANCEFOUNTAIN@BAHAMAS.GOV.
BS 

4 The Bahamas Commander, RBDF 
Raymond E. King 

Port Controller (Acting) Port Department (Ministry 
of Transport & Local 
Government) 

RAYMONDKING@RBDF.GOV.BS  

5 The Bahamas Kemuel Knowles Detective Inspector of Police The Anti-Corruption 
Branch, Royal Bahamas 
Defense Force 

kemuel.knowles@rbpf.bs  

6 The Bahamas Berne Wright ISPS Coordinator, Port 
Security Unit Commanding 
Officer 

Royal Bahamas Defense 
Force 

bernerwright@rbdf.gov.bs 

7 The Bahamas Prince Charlton Superintendent Royal Bahamas Police Force Prince.charlton@rbpf.bs; 
Biminioic@gmail.com;  

mailto:tellisbethel@rbdf.gov.bs
mailto:TERRANCEFOUNTAIN@BAHAMAS.GOV.BS
mailto:TERRANCEFOUNTAIN@BAHAMAS.GOV.BS
mailto:RAYMONDKING@RBDF.GOV.BS
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8 The Bahamas Elvis Miller Police Inspector  Royal Bahamas Police Force elvis.miller@rbpf.bs; 

9 The Bahamas Christopher Minus Police Superintendent  Royal Bahamas Police Force Christopher.minus@rbpf.bs  

10 The Bahamas Jamuel Ferguson Police Officer  Royal Bahamas Police Force Jamuel.ferguson@rbpf.bs  

11 The Bahamas Clement Lightbourne Security & Surveillance 
Manager/PFSO 

Arawak Port Development   clightbourne@apdport.com 

12 The Bahamas Dion Bethell President Arawak Port Development   dbethell@apdport.com 

13 The Bahamas Geannine Moss Comptroller of Customs Bahamas Customs geanninemoss@bahamas.gov.bs 

14 The Bahamas Carla Bain Superintendent of Customs Bahamas Customs carlabain@bahamas.gov.bs 

15 The Bahamas Alexandria Seymur Customs Officer II Bahamas Customs alexandriaseymur@bahamas.gov.bs 

16 The Bahamas Hodari Collie Customs Officer  Bahamas Customs hodaricollie@bahamas.gov.bs  

17 The Bahamas Susanne Knowles Trafficking in Persons 
Secretariat 

Ministry of National 
Security 

susannelnowles@bahamas.gov.bs 

18 The Bahamas Carla Johnson Executive Officer Ministry of National 
Security 

carlajohnson@bahamas.gov.bs  

19 The Bahamas Lloyd Shervin Demand Reduction Officer Ministry of National 
Security 

shervinlloyd@bahamas.gov.bs  

20 The Bahamas S. Pinex Commander Royal Bahamas Defense 
Force 

 

21 The Bahamas Raymond Hanna Police Assistant 
Superintendent 

Royal Bahamas Police Force raymond.hanna@rbpf.gov.bs 

mailto:elvis.miller@rbpf.bs;
mailto:Christopher.minus@rbpf.bs
mailto:Jamuel.ferguson@rbpf.bs
mailto:geanninemoss@bahamas.gov.bs
mailto:carlabain@bahamas.gov.bs
mailto:alexandriaseymur@bahamas.gov.bs
mailto:hodaricollie@bahamas.gov.bs
mailto:susannelnowles@bahamas.gov.bs
mailto:carlajohnson@bahamas.gov.bs
mailto:shervinlloyd@bahamas.gov.bs
mailto:raymond.hanna@rbpf.gov.bs
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22 The Bahamas Ferguson Derick LCCR Royal Bahamas Defense 
Force 

derrick.ferguson@rbdf.gov.bs 

23 The Bahamas Andrew  Farrington LT. LDC Royal Bahamas Defense 
Force 

andrew.farrington@rbdf.gov,bs 

24 The Bahamas Philipe Clarke   Royal Bahamas Defense 
Force 

pcclarcke57@hotmail.com 

25 The Bahamas Novia Carter Director Bahamas National Drug 
Council 

drnoviacarter@yahoo.com 

26 The Bahamas Floyd Moxey RBDF Legal Royal Bahamas Defense 
Force 

floydmoxey@rbdf.gov.bs 

27 The Bahamas Greer Maknney Research Officer National Security greermakenny@bahamas.gov.bs 

28 Barbados Rolerick Sobers Regional Maritime Officer Regional Security System rolerick.sobers@rss.org.bb  

29 Brazil Julio Santo Chargé d ’Affairs in Nassau Ministry of Foreign Affairs Julio.santo@itamaraty.gov.br 

30 Canada                                   Jason Popik Federal Criminal Operations 
Officer in Nova Scotia 

Royal Canadian Mounted 
Police 

trish.lewis@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 

31 Chile Sergio Rodrigo Alvear 
Cruz 

Jefe de la Brigada 
Antinarcóticos Valparaíso 

Policía de Investigaciones 
de Chile 

salvearc@investigaciones.cl  

32 Colombia Capitán de Navío 
Juan Carlos Jiménez 
Howard 

Director contra las Drogas Armada Nacional de 
Colombia 

roman.ramon@armada.mil.co; 
dicod@armada.mil.com; 
juan.jimenez@armada.mil.co 

33 Colombia Capitán de Navío 
Héctor Armando 
Castañeda Beltrán 

Director Centro Internacional 
Marítimo de Análisis contra 
el Narcotráfico (CIMCON) 

hector.castaneda@armada.mil.co 

34 Costa Rica Carlos Alvarado Chief, legal advisor Coast Guard calvarado@seguridadpublica.go.cr 

mailto:derrick.ferguson@rbdf.gov.bs
mailto:andrew.farrington@rbdf.gov,bs
mailto:pcclarcke57@hotmail.com
mailto:drnoviacarter@yahoo.com
mailto:floydmoxey@rbdf.gov.bs
mailto:greermakenny@bahamas.gov.bs
mailto:rolerick.sobers@rss.org.bb
mailto:trish.lewis@rcmp-grc.gc.ca
mailto:salvearc@investigaciones.cl
mailto:roman.ramon@armada.mil.co
mailto:roman.ramon@armada.mil.co
mailto:roman.ramon@armada.mil.co
mailto:hector.castaneda@armada.mil.co
mailto:calvarado@seguridadpublica.go.cr
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35 Guatemala  Capitán de Navío 
DEMN Edy Santiago 
Chinchilla Archila 

Segundo Comandante  Comando de Fuerza 
Especial Naval 

edyarchila@yahoo.com 

36 Haiti Jocelin Villier   APN jvillier@hotmail.com 

37 Honduras Nelson Varela 
Rodríguez 

Jefe de Inteligencia de la 
Fuerza Naval 

Fuerzas Armadas de 
Honduras 

nevaro2010@gmail.com 

38 Nicaragua Jardiel Gutiérrez 
Ubau 

Jefe, Dirección Antinarcóticos Policía Nacional de la 
República de Nicaragua 

jefeciad@policia.gob.ni;  
jgutierrez@policia.gob.ni 

39 Paraguay Primer Secretario 
Miguel Candia Ibarra 

Jefe de Políticas sobre Armas, 
Drogas y Lucha contra el 
Narcotráfico, Dirección 
General de Asuntos 
Especiales 

Ministerio de Relaciones 
Exteriores 

mcandia@mre.gov.py 

40 República 
Dominicana 

José David Rojas de la 
Rosa 

Director de Inteligencia 
Estratégica 

Dirección Nacional de 
Drogas (DNCD) 

Jdrojas02@yahoo.com 

41 St Vincent and the 
Grenadines  

Brenton Cain Coastguard Officer Coast Guard Service svgcoguard@vincysurf.com 

42 Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Lt. Commander Aldon 
Jasper 

Lieutenant Commander  Trinidad and Tobago Coast 
Guard 

aldon_jasper@yahoo.com 

43 United States Giovanni Snidle Hemispheric Security Policy 
Coordinator 

Bureau of Western 
Hemisphere Affairs 
USOAS 

SnidleGA@state.gov 

44 United States LCDR  Justin Matejka USCG Liaison Officer to The 
Bahamas and TCI 

US Coast Guard/OPBAT matejkajm@state.gov 

mailto:edyarchila@yahoo.com
mailto:jvillier@hotmail.com
mailto:nevaro2010@gmail.com
mailto:jefeciad@policia.gob.ni
mailto:jefeciad@policia.gob.ni
mailto:mcandia@mre.gov.py
mailto:Jdrojas02@yahoo.com
mailto:svgcoguard@vincysurf.com
mailto:aldon_jasper@yahoo.com
mailto:SnidleGA@state.gov
mailto:matejkajm@state.gov
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45 United States Ryan Taylor Intelligence Analyst Counter Narcotics Division 
(OIC-430) Office of Naval 
Intelligence 

ryan.m.taylor4@navy.mil 

46 United States John Vance Foreign Policy Advisor-U.S. 
Department of State 

Joint Interagency Task 
Force-South 

john.c.vance29.civ@mail.mil 
vancejc@state.gov 

47 United States LCDR Eric C. Pare Caribbean Desk Officer  SOUTHCOM J54  eric.c.pare.mil@mail.mil;  
eric.c.pare.mil@mail.smil.mil 

48 United States Esteban Olivera U.S. Coast Guard Liaison 
Officer to Colombia  

U.S. Coast Guard  Estevan.olivera.mil@mail.mil 

49 United States Benjamin Woods Deputy Chief of International 
Operations 

Joint Interagency Task 
Force South 

benjamin.w.woods3.mil@mail.mil  

50 United States Michael Hester Engagement Officer Joint Interagency Task 
Force South 

  michael.a.hester2.civ@mail.mil 

51 France Benoit Coeuru Deputy French Customs 
Attaché  

United-States Consulate of 
France, Miami  

benoit.coeuru@dgtresor.gouv.fr  

52 Netherlands Lt.Col. René 
Savelsbergh 

Staff Officer Civil-Military 
Relations  

the Netherlands Naval 
Command on Curaçao 

RAJ.Savelsbergh@mindef.nl 

53 Spain Emilio Jose Marcos 
Contreras 

Teniente Guardia Civil  emiliojmarcosgc@gmail.com 

54 Spain Jesus Sosa Escamez Teniente Guardia Civil  catulo78@gmail.com 

55 United Kingdom Jacques Marcus  Commander Royal Navy Ministry of Defence United 
Kingdom 

marcus.j.jacques.fm@mail.mil; 

56 CARICOM-IMPACS Chesley Ollivierre Chief Analyst Regional Intelligence Fusion 
Centre (RIFC), CARICOM-
IMPACS 

Chesley.Ollivierre@caricom-rifc.org  

mailto:ryan.m.taylor4@navy.mil
mailto:john.c.vance29.civ@mail.mil
mailto:john.c.vance29.civ@mail.mil
mailto:Estevan.olivera.mil@mail.mil
mailto:benjamin.w.woods3.mil@mail.mil
mailto:benoit.coeuru@dgtresor.gouv.fr
mailto:RAJ.Savelsbergh@mindef.nl
mailto:emiliojmarcosgc@gmail.com
mailto:catulo78@gmail.com
mailto:marcus.j.jacques.fm@mail.mil;
mailto:Chesley.Ollivierre@caricom-rifc.org
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57 UNODC Ian Ralby  Maritime Crime Expert UNODC's Global Maritime 
Crime Programme 

imralby@irconsilium.com 

58 UNODC Anais RIOS  Project Associate UNODC's Global Maritime 
Crime Programme 

anais.rios@un.org 

59 OAS/CICAD Angela Crowdy Assistant Executive Secretary OAS/CICAD acrowdy@oas.org 

60 OAS/CICAD Rafael Parada Chief, Supply Reduction Unit OAS/CICAD rparada@oas.org 

61 OAS/CICAD Ana Alvarez Project Manager, Supply 
Reduction Unit 

OAS/CICAD amalvarez@oas.org 

62 OAS/CICAD Juliana Peralta Officer, Supply Reduction 
Unit 

OAS/CICAD jperalta@oas.org 

63 OAS Phyllis Baron Representative to The 
Bahamas 

OAS  pbaron@oas.org 

 

mailto:imralby@irconsilium.com
mailto:anais.rios@un.org
mailto:acrowdy@oas.org
mailto:rparada@oas.org
mailto:amalvarez@oas.org
mailto:jperalta@oas.org
mailto:pbaron@oas.org

